

OD 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In CS/670/1977

SOMNATH PAL
Vs
ANITA KUNDU & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 8th April, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Amrit Lal Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Priyabrata Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Jayanti Paul, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept in the record.

GA No. 5 of 2024 is filed for restoration of the suit which was dismissed for default on 5th February, 2024. The said application was filed on 5th March, 2024.

Let prayers (a) and (b) of the application be allowed. The suit may be restored to the original file.

The suit will appear in the list on 15th May, 2024 for further order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)