

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/670/1977

SOMNATH PAL
VS
ANITA KUNDU & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 27th June, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Amrita Lal Dhar, Adv.
...for the Plaintiff

Ms. Saroj Tulsian, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Pal, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks for accommodation to file appropriate application to bring on record the name of the legal heirs and representatives of the deceased parties. Accommodation is allowed. The application is to be filed on or before the returnable date.

The suit will appear in the list on 12th July, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)