

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/670/1977

SOMNATH PAL
VS
ANITA KUNDU & ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 30th January, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Amritlal Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Priyabrata Ghosh, Adv.

For the plaintiff

Mr. Saroj Tulsian, Adv.

Mr. Anamika Das, Adv.

Mr. Sudipta Das, Adv.

For the defendants...

The Court:- On the prayer of the learned Counsel for the plaintiff, the suit is adjourned to 26th March, 2025 with liberty mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

arsad