

OD 11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/670/1977
IA NO: GA/6/2025

SOMNATH PAL
VS
ANITA KUNDU & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 22nd July, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Priyabrata Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mrs. Saroj Tulsian, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Das Maity, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Das, Adv.
...for the defendants

The Court:- On prayer of the learned Counsel for the plaintiff, the suit is
adjourned to 21st August, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)