

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/670/1977
IA NO: GA/6/2025

SOMNATH PAL
VS
ANITA KUNDU & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 21st August, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Amritalal Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Priyabrata Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff*

*Mrs. Saroj Tulsian, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Das Maity, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Das, Adv.
...for the defendants*

The Court:- GA/6/2025 is filed praying for recording death of some of the Defendants and substituting them with other legal heirs and successors.

Typographical error cropped up in page-8 where there is a difference in date of death of Defendant no.2. It is specifically stated that the date of death of Defendant no.2 is 21st July, 2018 and the same shall be accepted. It is also seen in the copy of death certificate.

Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff did not raise any objection. Delay is condoned if any.

Prayers (a) to (e) of the Master's Summons be allowed.

GA/6/2025 stands disposed of.

The Department is directed to do the needful.

The suit will appear in the list on 23rd September, 2025 for further Order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)