

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/670/1977

SOMNATH PAL
VS
DEBAYAN KUNDU AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Amrita Lal Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Priyabrata Ghosh, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mrs. Saroj Tulsian, Adv.

Mrs. Anamika Das Maity, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court:- Terms of settlement is there on the record which was filed on 24th August, 2018. The Learned Registrar, Original Side shall issue to all concerned parties to appear before this Court on the returnable date, namely, 20th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)