

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/670/1977

SOMNATH PAL
VS
DEBAYAN KUNDU AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 28th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Saroj Tulsian, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Das Maity, Adv.
...for the defendants.

The Court:- None appears for the Advocate-Commissioner. Report is supposed to be filed today. The Advocate-Commissioner shall submit the Report on or before the returnable date and shall remain personally present on that date.

Learned Registrar, Original Side, High Court at Calcutta shall communicate this order to the Partition-Commissioner.

Let the matter appear in the list on 23rd March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)